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Cleveland Federal Community Leadership Institute

Class of 2017 Roster 

FEB Copy
Defense Finance and Accounting Service
Sabrina Abdullah
Financial Management Analyst
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-7016
sabrina.a.abdullah.civ@mail.mil
Christi Gielink
Accountant
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-7781
christi.r.gielink.civ@mail.mil
Sonya Kane
Accountant
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-7708
sonya.r.kane.civ@mail.mil
Angela Long
Financial Systems Specialist 
Defense Finance and Accounting Service 1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-3468
angela.m.long30.civ@mail.mil
Alletrius Black
IT Specialist 

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-1475
alletrius.m.black.civ@mail.mil
Julius Harden
Accountant
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-7114
julius.l.harden.civ@mail.mil
Patricia Keith

Military Pay Technician

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-4062
patricia.keith4.civ@mail.mil
Jeffery Lukasik
Supervisor Financial Specialist 

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-3633
jeffery.f.lukasik.civ@mail.mil
Mari Nalls




        Dzaghig Pounardjian
Financial Systems Specialist


        Lead Contract Specialist
Defense Finance and Accounting Service
        Defense Finance and Accounting Service
1240 E. 9th Street   



        1240 E. 9th Street
Cleveland, OH  44199



        Cleveland, OH  44199


216-204-2348




        216-204-4418
mari.j.nalls.civ@mail.mil

 
        dzaghig.a.ringenbach.civ@mail.mil
Karl Ringenbach



         Brandie Smith
IT Supervisor  



         Secretary



Defense Finance and Accounting Service
         Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street



         1240 E. 9th Street
Cleveland, OH  44199



         Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-3430




          216-204-2535
karl.a.ringenbach.civ@mail.mil

          brandie.s.smith.civ@mail.mil
Department of Homeland Security- Customs and Border Protection
Sharon Cummings
Supervisor Paralegal Specialist
Customs and Border Protection 
6747 Engle Rd.
Middleburg Hts., OH  44130
440-891-2546
sharon.cummings@dhs.gov
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
John Betterson
Supply Specialist
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-3231
john.e.betterson@nasa.gov
Eric Hendricks
Aerospace Engineer
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-6612
eric.hendricks@nasa.gov
Stephanie Brown-Houston
Education Program Specialist
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-8006
sdbrown-houston@nasa.gov
Lizalyn Smith
Aerospace Engineer

NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-6827
lizalyn.m.smith@nasa.gov
Darrell Williams
Program Security Specialist
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.

Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-5441
darrell.l.williams@nasa.gov
Veterans Affairs Medical Center
Snjezana Coyner
Registered Nurse 
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106
216-791-2300 ext. 2341
snjezana.coyner@va.gov
Candace Goodman
Human Resource Assistant 
VAMC 
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-2300 ext. 2196
candace.goodman@va.gov
James Holmes
Patient Advocate 
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-3800 ext. 1700 
james.holmes3@va.gov
Danielle Krakora
Communications Officer
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216- 791-3800 ext. 2648
danielle.krakora@va.gov
Mary Julius
Clinical Program Manager 
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106
216- 791-3800 ext. 4397
mary.julius@va.gov
Kristen Leili
Assistant Nurse Manager 

VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-3800 ext. 2326

kristen.leili@va.gov
Justine Lownsbury

Supervisory Program Specialist 

VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-2300 ext. 4102

justine.lownsbury@va.gov
Shawna Shaffer
Medical Administrative Officer
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-701- 0923
shawna.shaffer @va.gov
Channelle Stone



        Jessica Tindle
Medical Instrument Specialist 

        Social Worker
VAMC




        VAMC
10701 East Boulevard



        10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106



        Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-3800 ext.3807


        216-791-3800 ext. 4265
channelle.stone @va.gov


        jlg7071@gmail.com
Laura Torres




       Mariel Zaun
Histotechnologist



       Health Systems Specialist
VAMC




       VAMC
10701 East Boulevard



       10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106



       Cleveland, OH  44106

440-396-4576




       216-791- 3800 ext. 3793
laura.torres@va.gov



       mariel.t.zaun@gmail.com
Veterans Affairs Regional Office
Corrine Elliott
Loan Service Office
Department of Veterans Affairs

1240 East 9th Street
Cleveland, OH  44199
216-522-3610
corrine.elliott@va.gov
Veterans Health Administration

Patrick Carrabine




Sean Masterson
Personnel Security Specialist



Personnel Security Specialist 

Veterans Service Center



Veterans Service Center
6100 Oak Tree Blvd. Suite 500


6100 Oak Tree Blvd. Suite 500
Independence, OH  44130



Independence, OH  44130
216-447-8010
ext. 3748



216-447-8010 ext. 3780
patrick.carrabine@va.gov



sean.masterson@va.gov
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